$3.4 million, or $0.18 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total
tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding, as of December
31, 2013 after giving effect to (i) the conversion of all outstanding shares of our convertible preferred stock into
15,082,141 shares of our common stock immediately prior to the closing of this offering and (ii) the resulting
reclassification of the preferred stock warrant liability to additional paid-in capital.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 4,800,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering
price of $22.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would have been approximately
$100.1 million, or approximately $4.20 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $4.02 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
approximately $17.80 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the initial
public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 22.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 $ 0.18
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering 4.02

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.20

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 17.80

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of common stock, the pro forma net
tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering would be $4.53 per share, and the dilution in pro
forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering would be $17.47 per share, in each case
calculated as described above.

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma basis as of December 31, 2013, the total number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by the
existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this offering, before deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us (amounts in thousands, except percentages
and per share data):

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders 19,035,455 79.9% $ 40,138 27.5% $ 2.11

Edgar Filing: VARONIS SYSTEMS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 74

New investors 4,800,000 20.1% 105,600 72.5% 22.00

Total 23,835,455 100.0% $ 145,738 100.0%

Assuming the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, sales by us and the selling
stockholder in this offering will reduce the number of shares of common stock held by existing stockholders to
18,815,891, or approximately 77.3%, and will increase the number of shares of common stock to be purchased by new
investors to 5,520,000, or approximately 22.7%, of the total shares of common stock outstanding after the offering.

38

Edgar Filing: VARONIS SYSTEMS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA